Vic (LKKAuto)

#

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 October, 2018 5:02 PM

To: Vic (LKKAUtD)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677 LKK REF

CC4/LPC18011069/Khb3

Dear Vic,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 16 October, 2018 2:19 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677 LKK REF CC4/LPC18011069/Khb3

Your Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020677
Our Ref: CC4/LPC18011069/Khb3

Dear Gerald,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SGA 6384P (O1) AND SLZ 4885H (TP) ON 14/06/2018 ALONG BLOCK 730 TAMPINES
STREET 71 CAR PARK

We refer to the above matter.

We refer to the assignment dated 18" June 2018 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal,
Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

This is a clear-cut case where Insured Driver reversed and collided to the TP vehicle. As such, liability is not to our
Insured’s favour.

We propose to offer to TP repairer "CAR TIMES AUTOLUTION PTE LTD" as below:

TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair (w/gst) 5  3,456.10 s 1,605.00
Loss of Rental w/gst ($120 x 3 days) S 385.20 5 321.00 (5100 x 3 days)
LTA Search Fee 5 7.45 5 7.45
TOTAL | & 3,848.75 5 1,933.45

Breakdown of days is as follows:



Our surveyor’'s recommended days to repair 2 days
Downtime / Weekends 1 day
TOTAL 3 days

The above is for your approval and/or further instructions please.
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: Brg41-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
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SLERIT W Save the Lartht FPrint only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a viclation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

----- Original Message-----

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 31 August, 2018 9:36 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN'

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; claims@cartimes.com.sg

Subject: RE: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677 LKK REF CC4/LPC18011069/Khb3

Dear Gerald,
We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

Please be informed that we are currently preparing our report and will get back to you for mandate the soonest
time.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

\ic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933) Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or
distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received
this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all
attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments
and any copies thereof. Thank you.

-----0riginal Message-----
From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]
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Sent: Friday, 31 August, 2018 9:16 AM
To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5SG; claims@cartimes.com.sg
Subject: FW: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677

Dear Vic,

Kindly let us have your mandate for our approval.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: claims@cartimes.com.sg [mailto:claims@cartimes.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 30 August, 2018 6:09 PM

To: ericwoo

Subject: REF:17/18/18/VP05/020677

Hi Eric,

Attached the document of SLZ 4885 H,please reply us ASAP.

Thank you.

Regards.

Angel



'&, “160 Sin Ming Drive

Autocity

CARTIMES #02-04

. Singapore 575722
autolution
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: CARTIMES AUTOLUTION PTE LTD
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE

VehicleNo.: SLE Ustt H & Sqih LisHy [ Along (Road Name)
Muli cavygaC o Bl A5 1y Tawgwe Pve & on_ LYlbl!g .
”WE&'-! ks [k, Cent T, ;anRrIC,J’Passpurt No: 20/ b ° =6 -4 e owner of vehicle
no._ L Z “.1% 1 hereby authorize you to commence repair to the said vehicle
forthwith.
Y I/We hereby irrevocably authorize you to demand claims settle receive whatever amount

settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceeding, if
necessary, in my name for the costs of repair and loss of use, etc. and to you appointing any
Solicitor to act for me in respect of the accident claims and all an any amount claimed, received
and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our
third party claims to you and my/our Solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall
accept this as my/our irrevocable authorization to pay the amount compensated direct to you
after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. |/We undertake to co-operate fully
with you and my/our Solicitors to see the claims to as successful conclusion.

2 I/We also irrevocably authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and
all necessary papers in connection with the above claims in my/our absence. |/We irrevocable
authorize you to appoint such a firm of Solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the
purpose of the third party/own insurer’s claim.

3. I/We undertake to inform you and/or the Solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the
event the third party’s insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally and in writing
and I/We further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third
party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

4. My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own will without any inducement, threat or
promise,
5. Upon settlement of the third party claims and in case the settlement monies was sent to

me/us by the third party’s insurers, |/We undertake to pay you and my/our Solicitor the cost of
repairs settled and related expenses and disbursement incurred.

PRl N '
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T O e

Owner’s Signature” Witness Signature/Name
(Company’s Stamp if applicable)




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : 17/18/18/VP05/020677
DATE : 16 OCTOBER 2018

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, CAR TIMES AUTO-RENT PTE _LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of SGA 6384P the sum of
Singapore Dollars One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three and Cents Forty Five
Only ($1.933.45) in full and final satisfaction, liguidation and discharge of property
claim competent to mefus upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in
respect of property claim sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become
manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, SLZ
4885H on 14 JUNE 2018 along BLOCK 730 TAMPINES STREET 71 CAR
PARK.

1 /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LOO KIAN SEN KELVIN /
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/S CAR
TIMES AUTOLUTION PTE LTD.

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.
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Signature of vehiclg owrer/Date

G'V Vimes Aufp -Kent Teo Ltd

MName of vehicle owner/Date
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CARTIMES  ~AR TIMES AUTOLUTION PTE. LTD

160 Sin Ming Drive, Autocity
#02-04 Singapore 575722

e Date 30/8/2018
Lonpac Insurance | Proforma Invoice CT-1004
Bhd |
| Vehicle No. SLZ 4885 H
Date of Loss 16 JUNE 20158
Description Amount

COST OF REPAIR 1500.00
GST (T9%) 105.00

Total 1605.00




RENT-A-CAR TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NOL: 20001062760

INVOICE TO DATE INVOICE NO
DENMVER VANSLOW KONG WAL LEONG 26-Jun-2018 A 370332
BLK 733
TAMPINES STREET 71
2(4-85
SINGAPORE 520733
VHA NO. DUE DATE VEH. NO.
A 37932 26-Jun-2018 SIV 7367 L.
DESCRIPTION NO. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 18 JUNE 20018 TO 21 JUNE 2018 3 120,00 660,00
YOUR REF: SLZ 4885 H
GST@ 7% §25.20
TOTAL $385.20

All cheques must be made pavable to BKW Rent A Car Pre Lid
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve,

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd
120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 168208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666




SEERENE R OWTREE

74 HOURS HELPLINE : 6223 1122

VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT

Tog TRt =
HIRER'S PARTICULARS ”Am*;cwnvmua: Replace Veh Ma:
Nam (as in 1} =2 _Ven Min 100 | Loan Vehicle No: VRNo:
HRIC/Passport Mo = Date of ku'l_-_—b_—_--—l-ﬁ Make & Model: Auto™Manual Group:
o e
o T4 i B 1 e x b | - L
Address: % L 2.5 U i i 2 .J‘-ﬂﬂ. s CHARGES § cls
i " - g g1 i T
T e e . e = : Y day ®5 Pﬂrdw
MName & Address of Employer RS LD
WeeklyMWonthly waek @ﬁ Par mmmmry |
Oooupaton sty - L S Others Lt i s S, WYL 1 |
Driving Licence No: Passeq Dats: L1 [t 201\ || COWPA o s gt "f‘_‘-"_"’“"'""“”'ﬁ’____ B
DAL Type: Local/leti/Others: — | PRy T §
| TelO) e e e W LR U ) . LN i s 7] 5~ BT
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS OR No: (A) SUB-TOTAL
Sma e o S Bl RS LR B R
g “ ] a w4 F
Name {as in 1) __ WL""‘"‘ ouT 1
NRICPasspor No; R i R R S : | Burcharge | N ! |
! Aridress Aga: || Fist km FREE per day GST i
| e - it =18 ] Excass mileage 5 chargeabie e "'"'t: - ==
Dcocupation Driving Exp: e T2 | e i LG P T e =4
- ~
Driving Licence No: Passed (Expiry Date: | [ Security Deposit : § Bank:
i i e Saeiac Hia J | CASHNETSVISAMG/AMEX/CHQ No:
33 T
f’ Expiry Date: | Gard 1D No: |
[ Mame as in Card:
| NON WAIVER EXCEES (Subject o GST): &
i - ACCESSORIES CHECK
U U Data Cards ) Camera Systems _J Hub Cap ] Radio / CD Carridge
- Jack -1 Tyre Opener ] Pefrol Cap ) Spare Tyre
| =
dl f{‘;ﬂ)
| INDICATE:
A - Accideris 1, 1. e
O - Dars : : =T -
e Hirer's Signature Additional Driver's Signature ;
| K. Crack ORE Uae

| | have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement, If | have presented a charge/credit card for payment. | agree that all amaunts
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringemeants may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been
made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information | have been given

BKW Rent A Car F‘IB Lid in connection with this agreement is true.
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Riaturn OF Vehicle: TheltmrDthﬂlsﬂlqundTnSmlnThu[:nlmn “Sigrature Of Hirer Driver Failing Which The Day And Time Insensd Below Shall Be Deamed To Be The
Cray And Time The Vemscle 15 Relurned To BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd And The Same Shall Be Accepled As Conclusive Evidenca OF The Same And Shall Not Ba Challenged Or
| Questioned Dn Any Account Whatsoaver And | had cleared my belanging items from the rantal vehicle (casheard, parking coupons, aic)” akis |
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EE Recaipt

> Back to OneMotoring
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Land Transport Avthority

10 Sin Ming Orive

Singapere 575701

GET Registration No, . M4-0006529.2

Amount
After GBT

Print Date/Time 18 Jun 2018 / 11-38:08
Recaipt Date/Time : 18 Jun 20187 11:39:09
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. - ITNET-00000- 1806 18-000748
Pravious Receipt No. -
SN Item Description/ Amount GST
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount
Mo, GST (5%) 58)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SGABI84P
As al 14 Jun 2018/10:26:00

Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANGE BHD
1 Insurance Enquiry - SEAGIR4P

Enguiry Fae 7.00 048
2016061811 3730899380

Sub-Total 700 0.48
Total Betore Rounding 7.00 04g
Rounding Difference

Total Amount Payable

Paid By
dit Card:
AR AR T mﬂ-lamauﬂard
Tentad
Cash Change
Tendered Ampunt
Excess Refundable Amasnt

THANK YL AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

|55)

749

7.49
749
0.04
745

T45

745
000
T.4a5
000

Please ensure that all paymants to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider ! financial institution, Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.
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